
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

17 
01 
94 
38 
05 
2 

47 
30 
82 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Joshua Hansen 

Clint Billimack 

Chris Buccola 

Steve Nekich 

Steve Ross 

William Douglas 

Michael Bednowicz 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:34.128 

1:34.673 

1:35.209 

1:36.274 

1:36.934 

1:37.505 

1:38.098 

1:39.472 

1:42.693 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Burlington WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Skokie IL 

pewaukee WI 

highland park IL 

Appleton WI 

Elgin IL 

Wausau WI 

Member_ID 

355725 

553296 

487838 

58622_3 

247963_1 

514234 

111918 

607574 

306923_1 

Region 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

1Q2 Best Tm 

1:34.128 

1:34.673 

1:35.209 

1:36.274 

1:36.934 

1:37.505 

1:38.098 

1:39.472 

1:42.693 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 

Papa Murphy's 

Sport + Specialty / Slap Shot Racing 

Elite Autosport 

in memory of my brother Dan and mom dad 

Racer For Christ 

SRG Autosport 

Plover River Mercantile 

Printed: 9/20/2020 9:16:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 
Gp 1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

Sunday Grid SRF 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

Sunday Grid SRF
Posted 9:30
Official

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

46 
77 
5 

79 
64 
6 

86 
4 

59 
65 
06 
51 
34 
02 
12 
24 
98 
75 
08 

Name 

Grant Vogel 

John Vogel 

Jason Kubasak 

Steven Greenhill 

Matt Gray 

Peter Jankovskis 

Paul Jankovskis 

Rick Bartuska 

Wade White 

Robert Lojkovic 

Dave Tatge 

Jonathan Finstrom 

Douglas Loughead 

Chris Prevenas 

Russell King 

Jim Ferro 

Craig Wheatley 

Scott Sanda 

Andrea King 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.007 

1:32.279 

1:32.547 

1:32.694 

1:32.806 

1:33.031 

1:33.058 

1:33.063 

1:33.270 

1:33.667 

1:33.687 

1:33.910 

1:34.541 

1:34.789 

1:34.805 

1:35.023 

1:35.912 

1:40.326 

1:41.228 

Hometown 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Trout Valley IL 

Mundelein IL 

Chaska MN 

Lisle IL 

Lisle IL 

Barrington IL 

Vail CO 

Winnetka IL 

Glenview IL 

Leonard MI 

Belvidere IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

North Oaks MN 

Woodstock IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

Western Springs IL 

North Oaks MN 

Member_ID 

527264 

513487 

473196 

395672 

381528 

337818 

333361 

314816_1 

55148 

322887_1 

444834 

632060 

311834 

291226 

497691 

131888-1 

497626 

215450_1 

497690 

Region 

STL 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

TVR 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1Q2 Best Tm 

1:32.007 

1:32.279 

1:32.547 

1:32.694 

1:32.806 

1:33.031 

1:33.058 

1:33.063 

1:33.270 

1:33.667 

1:33.687 

1:33.910 

1:34.541 

1:34.789 

1:34.805 

1:35.023 

1:35.912 

1:40.326 

1:41.228 

Sponsor 

Daikin 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating + Cooling 

Mako Networks 

Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Oakbrook Investments 

Consumelz.com 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

Printed: 9/20/2020 9:17:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 
Gp 1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

Sunday Grid SRF3 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

Sunday Grid SRF3
Posted 9:30
Official

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

98 
33 
63 

155 
41 
35 
62 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

Class 

T4 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

ITJ 

SMT 

Name 

Kevin Fryer 

Dan Ibrahim 

Colt Roberts 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Werner Kordas 

Keith Conroy 

Jonathan Cullis 

Best Tm 

1:39.746 

1:39.752 

1:40.187 

1:41.148 

1:41.156 

1:41.240 

1:41.392 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda mx-5 cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Bloomington IL 

EAST PEORIA IL 

Naperville IL 

Deerfield IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Minooka IL 

Mundelein IL 

Member_ID 

415019 

332920 

377300 

519110 

483964 

438447 

489345 

Region 

WDC 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Dog House racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/20/2020 9:47:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 2=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT/5, S944, SMG 

2Q2=Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 9:06:19 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 09:00 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Grid
Posted 10:05
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

8 
27 
71 
14 
99 
6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FS 

FM 

Name 

Ryan Kelly 

Dean Oppermann 

Mark Greb 

David Bleke 

Ken De Nault 

Robbie Egeland 

Best Tm 

1:20.965 

1:23.377 

1:23.762 

1:24.449 

1:29.437 

1:30.489 

Make-Model 

Radical Sr3 1500 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

swift 014 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Hometown 

Elmhurst IL 

Plainfield IL 

Coralville IA 

Franklin IN 

Cedar Falls IA 

Barrington IL 

Member_ID 

638151 

128453 

337842 

245386 

212023 

611207 

Region 

CILL 

CHI 

Iowa 

IND 

DMV 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Stuff etc 

DWI Power Systems 

Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Steel/Scandinavian Police and fire assoc. Jeffreys Pride Found. 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/20/2020 10:28:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 3=ASR, P1-2-X, S2, FA/C/E/V/5, CFF-C, FS/X/F, FST, FE/E2 

3Q2=Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 9:46:29 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 09:30 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Grid
Posted 10:45
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

42 
6 

74 
76 
94 
89 
63 
88 
39 
81 
33 
62 
21 

194 
61 
87 
97 
44 
78 
18 

155 
183 
99 
16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

1 

21 

Class 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

FP 

SM 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Chris Craft 

Scott Bowman 

Thomas Sager 

Jamey Randall 

Thomas Roberts 

Samantha Silver 

James Dvorak 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Dan Ibrahim 

Jonathan Cullis 

Andrew Jenkins 

Dino Tamvakis 

Fergal O'Shea 

Keith Mellen 

Alex Kouklakis 

Paul Gilbert 

Steve Lanzer 

Adam Sargis 

Jack Gold 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Michael Waszak 

Larry Drummond 

Best Tm 

1:37.687 

1:37.734 

1:38.486 

1:38.751 

1:38.996 

1:39.173 

1:39.256 

1:39.366 

1:39.556 

1:39.604 

1:39.734 

1:40.268 

1:40.810 

1:41.090 

1:41.259 

1:41.564 

1:41.574 

1:42.277 

1:42.811 

1:42.853 

1:43.520 

1:51.092 

1:53.990 

1:55.202 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Pillager MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Naperville IL 

Watertown MN 

Naperville IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Saint Paul MN 

EAST PEORIA IL 

Mundelein IL 

Becker MN 

Westmont IL 

West Lafayette IN 

Downers Grove IL 

Merrillville IN 

Davenport IA 

Roscoe IL 

Frankfort IL 

Deerfield IL 

Aurora IL 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Naperville IL 

Member_ID 

395683 

337818 

454442 

624956 

128908 

338044 

303547 

424412 

630830 

515263 

332920 

489345 

516042 

427706 

503811 

392538 

400468 

72708 

555627 

453083 

632716 

323927 

273205 

638856 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CILL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors/ Advanced Autosports 

Elite Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Tech Trade Partners 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Dog House Racing 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced Autospotrs 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Buhler Group 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

Advanced Autosports 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Carbotech 

Pros?Kons Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/20/2020 11:02:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 4=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP/HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

4Q2=Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 10:19:49 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 10:00 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Grid
Posted 11:20

Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

No. 

63 
80 
81 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

AS 

AS 

EP 

Name 

Phil Brabec 

Matt Regan 

Ron Olsen 

Best Tm 

1:38.697 

1:40.010 

1:42.282 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX8 

Hometown 

New Lenox IL 

Addison IL 

Barrington IL 

Member_ID 

513 

260925_0 

262137 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing 

Barrington Performance 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/20/2020 11:30:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

5Q2=Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 10:56:35 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 10:30 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Grid
Posted 11:55
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

01 
17 
94 
38 
16 
2 

05 
82 
30 
47 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Name 

Joshua Hansen 
Scott Rettich 
Clint Billimack 
Chris Buccola 
Peter Jankovskis 
Steve Ross 
Steve Nekich 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Michael Bednowicz 
William Douglas 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
19 
14 

Best Tm 

1:33.947 
1:33.850 
1:34.732 
1:35.770 
1:35.689 
1:36.620 
1:36.649 
1:40.927 
1:37.814 
1:36.575 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 
Columbus OH 
Crystal Lake IL 
Skokie IL 
Lisle IL 
highland park IL 
pewaukee WI 
Wausau WI 
Elgin IL 
Appleton WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 

Member_ID 

553296 
355725 
487838 
58622_3 
337818 
514234 
247963_1 
306923_1 
607574 
111918 

Region 

Milw 
OVR 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Papa Murphy's 
Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 
Sport + Specialty / Slap Shot Racing 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosports 

in memory of my brother Dan and mom dad 
Plover River Mercantile 
SRG Autosport 
Racer For Christ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:33.850) for SRF by Scott Rettich. 
race duration 34:46.611 

Printed: 9/20/2020 2:45:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.475 

Avg. Speed 

79.708 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.850 

Best Speed 

80.554 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

1R2=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 11:29:21 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 11:00 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Race Results
Posted 2:45
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

46 
5 

79 
6 

77 
64 
51 
4 

24 
34 
06 
02 
12 
75 
65 
86 
59 
08 
98 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Grant Vogel 
Jason Kubasak 
Steven Greenhill 
Peter Jankovskis 
John Vogel 
Matt Gray 
Jonathan Finstrom 
Rick Bartuska 
Jim Ferro 
Douglas Loughead 
Dave Tatge 
Chris Prevenas 
Russell King 
Scott Sanda 
Robert Lojkovic 
Paul Jankovskis 
Wade White 
Andrea King 
Craig Wheatley 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
1 

Best Tm 

1:31.670 
1:32.872 
1:33.010 
1:32.944 
1:32.387 
1:33.197 
1:34.016 
1:33.842 
1:33.814 
1:34.060 
1:34.243 
1:34.497 
1:35.520 
1:38.870 

41:15.200 

Hometown 

St. Louis MO 
Trout Valley IL 
Mundelein IL 
Lisle IL 
Saint Louis MO 
Chaska MN 
Leonard MI 
Barrington IL 
Woodstock IL 
Belvidere IL 
Glenview IL 
Cedar Rapids IA 
North Oaks MN 
Western Springs IL 
Winnetka IL 
Lisle IL 
Vail CO 
North Oaks MN 
White Bear Lk MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

527264 
473196 
395672 
337818 
513487 
381528 
632060 
314816_1 
131888-1 
311834 
444834 
291226 
497691 
215450_1 
322887_1 
333361 
55148 
497690 
497626 

Region 

STL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
STL 
LOL 
DET 
CHI 
CHI 
BVR 
CHI 
BVR 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
TVR 
LOL 
LOL 

Sponsor 

Daikin 
Mako Networks 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating + Cooling 
Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Consumelz.com 
Elite Autosport 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

SRG Autosport 
Tro Manufacturing 

Oakbrook Investments 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 
SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Major incident during first race lap. 
Race duration 1:08:00.425 

Printed: 9/20/2020 4:49:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.094 

Avg. Speed 

33.349 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.670 

Best Speed 

82.470 

Best Lap by 

46 - Grant Vogel 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

1AR2=Sun Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:02:20 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 13:00 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Race Results
Posted 4:50
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

No. 

98 
33 
63 
62 
61 

155 
41 
35 
88 

Class 
T4 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

ITJ 

T4 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 

DNF 

Name 

Kevin Fryer 
Dan Ibrahim 
Colt Roberts 
Jonathan Cullis 
Fergal O'Shea 
Jeremy Goldberger 
Werner Kordas 
Keith Conroy 
Michael Dalton 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
5 

Best Tm 

1:38.992 
1:39.651 
1:39.770 
1:40.014 
1:39.879 
1:41.278 
1:41.127 
1:42.204 
1:49.198 

Hometown 

Bloomington IL 
EAST PEORIA IL 
Naperville IL 
Mundelein IL 
West Lafayette IN 
Deerfield IL 
Wauwatosa WI 
Minooka IL 
Skokie IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda mx-5 cup 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Solstice 

Member_ID 

415019 
332920 
377300 
489345 
503811 
519110 
483964 
438447 
260571 

Region 

WDC 
CILL 
CHI 
CHI 
CILL 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Dog House racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:39.651) for SMT by Dan Ibrahim. 
race duration 36:51.294 

Printed: 9/20/2020 3:13:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.557 

Avg. Speed 

75.214 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.992 

Best Speed 

76.370 

Best Lap by 

98 - Kevin Fryer 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 2=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT/5, S944, SMG 

2R2=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:21:00 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 13:45 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Race Results
Posted 3:30
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

14 
71 
8 

27 
99 
6 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FS 

FM 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Name 

David Bleke 
Mark Greb 
Ryan Kelly 
Dean Oppermann 
Ken De Nault 
Robbie Egeland 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 

Best Tm 

1:22.401 
1:24.084 
1:21.477 
1:22.633 
1:26.749 
1:29.787 

Hometown 

Franklin IN 
Coralville IA 
Elmhurst IL 
Plainfield IL 
Cedar Falls IA 
Barrington IL 

Make-Model 

swift 014 
SCCA FE2 
Radical Sr3 1500 
SCCA FE2 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula Mazda 

Member_ID 

245386 
337842 
638151 
128453 
212023 
611207 

Region 

IND 
Iowa 
CILL 
CHI 
DMV 
CHI 

Sponsor 

DWI Power Systems 
Stuff etc 

Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Steel/Scandinavian Police and fire assoc. Jeffreys Pride Found. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:26.749) for FS by Ken De Nault. 
race duration 30:45.889 

Printed: 9/20/2020 3:57:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.825 

Avg. Speed 

90.103 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.477 

Best Speed 

92.787 

Best Lap by 

8 - Ryan Kelly 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 3=ASR, P1-2-X, S2, FA/C/E/V/5, CFF-C, FS/X/F, FST, FE/E2 

3R2=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:07:30 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 14:30 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Race Results
Posted 4:15
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

42 
74 
6 

94 
76 
81 
33 
61 
63 
62 
88 
39 
87 
21 
44 

194 
155 
78 
18 
71 
16 
99 
97 

183 
89 

Class 
SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

FP 

SM 

STL 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 

19 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 
Chris Craft 
Peter Jankovskis 
Thomas Sager 
Scott Bowman 
Gordon Kuhnley 
Dan Ibrahim 
Fergal O'Shea 
Thomas Roberts 
Jonathan Cullis 
Samantha Silver 
James Dvorak 
Keith Mellen 
Andrew Jenkins 
Paul Gilbert 
Dino Tamvakis 
Jack Gold 
Steve Lanzer 
Adam Sargis 
Daniel Stalzer 
Larry Drummond 
Michael Waszak 
Alex Kouklakis 
Konrad Kaczynski 
Jamey Randall 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 
19 
6 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

1:37.693 
1:38.311 
1:37.020 
1:38.510 
1:38.848 
1:39.432 
1:39.491 
1:39.403 
1:39.792 
1:39.606 
1:39.681 
1:40.088 
1:41.179 
1:41.041 
1:40.593 
1:40.785 
1:42.710 
1:42.602 
1:42.235 
1:52.197 
1:51.662 
1:51.820 
1:41.278 
1:49.145 
1:39.617 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 
Pillager MN 
Lisle IL 
Naperville IL 
Downers Grove IL 
Saint Paul MN 
EAST PEORIA IL 
West Lafayette IN 
Naperville IL 
Mundelein IL 
Saint Paul MN 
Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Downers Grove IL 
Becker MN 
Davenport IA 
Westmont IL 
Deerfield IL 
Roscoe IL 
Frankfort IL 
Plainfield IL 
Naperville IL 
Glen Ellyn IL 
Merrillville IN 
Aurora IL 
Watertown MN 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Corolla 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

395683 
454442 
337818 
128908 
624956 
515263 
332920 
503811 
303547 
489345 
424412 
630830 
392538 
516042 
72708 
427706 
632716 
555627 
453083 
346160 
638856 
273205 
400468 
323927 
338044 

Region 

CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CILL 
CILL 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
GtRv 
CHI 
CHI 
BVR 
BVR 
BVR 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors/ Advanced Autosports 

Elite Autosports 
Tech Trade Partners 
Advanced Autosports 
Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Advanced Autosports 
Dog House Racing 

Interstate Truck Driving School 
Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced Autospotrs 
Dreaming Tree Racing 
Buhler Group 
SmithAutoDavenport.com 
Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

Advanced Autosports 
Carbotech 

Pros?Kons Racing 
Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:49.145) for STL by Konrad Kaczynski. 
New Track Record (1:37.693) for SM by Kyle Greenhill. 
race duration 36:06.226 

Printed: 9/20/2020 4:42:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.629 

Avg. Speed 

76.779 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.020 

Best Speed 

77.922 

Best Lap by 

6 - Peter Jankovskis 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 4=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP/HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

4R2=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:50:15 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 15:15 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Race Results
Posted 5:00
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

158 
63 
80 
81 

Class 
T1+ 

AS 

AS 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Zachary Hillmann 
Phil Brabec 
Matt Regan 
Ron Olsen 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
11 

Best Tm 

1:38.260 
1:38.080 
1:43.553 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 
New Lenox IL 
Addison IL 
Barrington IL 

Make-Model 

Porsche 944 
Pontiac Firebird 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX8 

Member_ID 
 543653 
513 
260925_0 
262137 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing 
Barrington Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race length set to 12 laps 
Car 158 no transponder - scored manually 
race duration 18:42.135 

Printed: 9/20/2020 5:01:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Chicago Region - Sanction 20-R-8289 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.544 

Avg. Speed 

80.846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.080 

Best Speed 

77.080 

Best Lap by 

80 - Matt Regan 

SCCA Autobahn Fall Classic 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

5R2=Sun Race 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:35:52 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/20/2020 16:00 

SCCA 
Autobahn 
Fall Classic

Sunday Race Results
Posted 5:30
Official


